La durée d’exécution des prestations prévue par le Maître d’Ouvrage dans le cadre de la présente 

Demande de Cotation est de douze (12) mois. 

9. Coût prévisionnel  

Le coût prévisionnel de l’opération à l’issue des études préalables est de F CFA  19 676 250 (dix-neuf 

millions six cent soixante-seize mille deux cent cinquante) Toutes Taxes Comprises. 

10. Attribution 

Le Marché sera attribué au Soumissionnaire dont l’offre est entièrement conforme aux 

exigences administratives et aux prescriptions du descriptif et la moins-disante après corrections 

éventuelles des offres financières.

[...]

8. Execution Deadline 

The execution deadline of services expected by the Project Owner for this Request for Quotation 

is twelve (12) months.  

9. Estimated Cost  

Following the preliminary studies, the estimated cost of services is CFA F 19 676 250 (nineteen 

million six hundred and seventy-six thousand two hundred and fifty) including all taxes. 

10. Contract Awarding 

The Contract shall be awarded to the Bidder whose offer complies fully with the administrative 

requirements as well as the Quotation Request’s requirements and whose bid shall be the lowest 

after any corrections of the financial bids.